501817823 02/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun Hyung NO	01/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOCES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	302 Jincheol Bldg., 623-8 Jugyo-dong, Deogyang-gu
City:	Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	412-010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13390137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499 Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5154-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=120213_5154-0007_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027691 FRAME: 0576 OF \$40.00 13390137

ASSIGNMENT

			ou acad and w		Id the medical and outfinianous of
which		ion of the premises and oth wledged, the undersigned,	ter good and v	aluable consideration in hand pa	aid, the receipt and sufficiency o
	1)	NO, Jun Hyung	2)		
	3)		4)		
	5)		6)		
	7)		8)		
	9)			x box if continued on page 2	2
TD.	, having a pla 0 Republic of K	ace of business at 302 Ji Korea , its successors an	ncheol Bidg., d assigns (h	reby sells, assigns and tran 623-8 Jugyo-dong, Deogyang-g ereinafter designated "ASS defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in	u, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do SIGNEE") the entire right,
.1 c a	•			PARATUS AND MET	
ı	for which an	application for United Sta	tes Letters Pa	tent was filed on	and identified by
		Patent Application No			and talling of
)	United States for which an a	Patent Application Noapplication for United States	: Letters Patent	was executed on,	
d the Unit	United States for which an a undersigned he ted States Letter ations-in-part the y to the said AS	Patent Application Noapplication for United States are by authorizes and request research which may be grantereof, and the right to all SSIGNEE, for its interest as	ts the United S atted therefore benefits under ASSIGNEE,	tates Commissioner of Patents a and any and all extensions, divi	and Trademarks to issue any and sions, reissues, continuations, or for the Protection of Industrial representatives; the undersigned
d the Unit opert rees t plicar SSIG plicar	United States for which an a undersigned he ted States Letter ations-in-part tl y to the said AS hat the attorney AND the und tion for and obta NEE, its success tions for patent	Patent Application No	is the United Stated therefore benefits under ASSIGNEE, on shall hereaft to transfer a liebssued or extensentatives, and it of or relate.	itates Commissioner of Patents a and any and all extensions, divide the International Convention its successors, assigns and legal er act on behalf of said ASSIGN ke interest, and to render all inded Letters Patent of the United without further remuneration, if to the said invention; and to	and Trademarks to issue any and sions, reissues, continuations, or for the Protection of Industrial representatives; the undersigned
d the	United States for which an a undersigned he ted States Letter ations-in-part tl y to the said AS hat the attorney AND the und tion for and obta NEE, its success tions for patent NEE, its success ention hereby tra	Patent Application No	is the United Stated therefore benefits under ASSIGNEE, on shall hereaft to transfer a liebssued or extensentatives, and it of or relate.	itates Commissioner of Patents a and any and all extensions, divide the International Convention its successors, assigns and legal er act on behalf of said ASSIGN ke interest, and to render all inded Letters Patent of the United without further remuneration, if to the said invention; and to	and Trademarks to issue any and sions, reissues, continuations, or for the Protection of Industrial representatives; the undersigned EE; necessary assistance in making I States, upon request of the said n and to any improvements, and execute any papers by the said
d the United States of the Sta	United States for which an a undersigned he ted States Letter ations-in-part tl y to the said AS hat the attorney AND the und tion for and obta NEE, its success tions for patent NEE, its success ention hereby tra	Patent Application No	is the United Stated therefore benefits under ASSIGNEE, on shall hereaft to transfer a liebssued or extensentatives, and it of or relate.	itates Commissioner of Patents a and any and all extensions, divide the International Convention its successors, assigns and legal er act on behalf of said ASSIGN ke interest, and to render all inded Letters Patent of the United without further remuneration, if to the said invention; and to	and Trademarks to issue any and sions, reissues, continuations, or for the Protection of Industrial representatives; the undersigned EE; necessary assistance in making I States, upon request of the said n and to any improvements, and execute any papers by the said
d the Unit operation operation of the plical SSIG plical SSIG of the control of t	United States for which an a undersigned he ted States Letter ations-in-part tl y to the said AS hat the attorney AND the und tion for and obta NEE, its success tions for patent NEE, its success ention hereby tra	Patent Application Noapplication for United States application for United States are by authorizes and request as Patent which may be grantereof, and the right to all SSKONEE, for its interest as a of record in said application dersigned hereby agrees to aining original, divisional, resors, assigns and legal representations, assigns and legal representations.	is the United Stated therefore benefits under ASSIGNEE, on shall hereaft to transfer a liebssued or extensentatives, and it of or relate.	itates Commissioner of Patents a and any and all extensions, divide the International Convention its successors, assigns and legal er act on behalf of said ASSIGN ke interest, and to render all inded Letters Patent of the United without further remuneration, if to the said invention; and to	and Trademarks to issue any and sions, reissues, continuations, or for the Protection of Industrial representatives; the undersigned EE; necessary assistance in making I States, upon request of the said n and to any improvements, and execute any papers by the said full protection and title in and to
d the Unit operation operation of the policies	United States for which an an an undersigned he ted States Letter ations-in-part they to the said AS that the attorney AND the undition for and obtained here, its successions for patent NEE, its successions for the date in D on the date in	Patent Application Noapplication for United States application for United States are by authorizes and request as Patent which may be grantereof, and the right to all SSKONEE, for its interest as a of record in said application dersigned hereby agrees to aining original, divisional, resors, assigns and legal representations, assigns and legal representations.	is the United Stated therefore benefits under ASSIGNEE, on shall hereaft to transfer a liebssued or extensentatives, and it of or relate.	itates Commissioner of Patents a and any and all extensions, divide the International Convention its successors, assigns and legal er act on behalf of said ASSIGN ke interest, and to render all inded Letters Patent of the United without further remuneration, if to the said invention; and to emed essential to ASSIGNEE's in	and Trademarks to issue any and sions, reissues, continuations, or for the Protection of Industrial representatives; the undersigned EE; necessary assistance in making I States, upon request of the said n and to any improvements, and execute any papers by the said full protection and title in and to

RECORDED: 02/13/2012

PATENT

REEL: 027691 FRAME: 0577